
Name Supervisor/Contact Person Description Location email phone Comments

Current Sites

UCA Counseling Center Dr. Jim Guinee Young Adults/College Students Conway, AR JamesG@uca.edu  501-450-3138 1-2 positions per semester; 

placement may be as a paid 

GA

Family Treatment Center - 

Arkansas Children's Hospital

Dr. Jan Church Adolescents - victims and 

perpetrators of sexual abuse

Little Rock, AR churchjanicek@uams.edu 501-364-3814 *Contact DOT prior to 

contacting site; 2 semester 

commitment

Health Resources of Arkansas Dr. Richard Sayner Adults - Rural Community 

Mental Health

Clinton, AR Rsayner@hra-health.org 866-533-1765 *Contact DOT prior to 

contacting site; 2 semester 

commitment; paid

Counseling Associates - Conway Lou Strain, LPE              CMHC - Adults/children Conway, AR lou@caiinc.org 501-336-8300 *Contact DOT prior to 

contacting site; 2 semester 

commitment

Fowler Institute Dr. Joyce Fowler Primarily 

Children/Adolesents/Adults

Little Rock, AR jfowler@aristotle.net 501-664-6632 2 semester commitment

Western Arkansas Counseling 

and Guidance

Dr. Wayne Winkle Adults - CHMC Booneville/Ft. Smith, AR 479-452-6650

Pinnacle Point Hospital Dr. Amanda Boeke Children/Adolescents - 

Residential Setting

Little Rock, AR amanda.boeke@psysolutions.com 501.604.4752

Arkansas Tech University 

Counseling Center

Kristy Stokes, LPC Young Adults/College Students Russellville, AR kstokes2@atu.edu 479-968-0329

Arkansas Rehabilitation Services Dr. Connie Venhaus Primarily Assessment - adults Little Rock, AR Connie Venhaus@arkansas.gov 501.701.6213

Professional Counseling 

Associates

Dr. Erica Mosley Adults - CHMC North Little Rock, AR erica.moseby@pca-ar.org 501.221.1843

Youth Home Brenda Griffen (primary contact)  

Dr. Allen Kaufman (supervisor)

Adolescents - Residential Little Rock, AR brendag@youthhome.org 501-821-5500

Conway Human Development 

Center

Dr. Reddig Adults with developmental 

disabilities - behavioral 

assessment and intervention

Conway, AR carl.reddig@arkansas.gov 501-329-6851

NOTE: Some sites require participation in facility orientation or other additional training. Please discuss requirements before the beginning of practicum.

 Sites listed have provided practicum in the past or expressed interest in training students. However, all sites may not take students every semester. 

Doctoral Practicum Sites

* Students interested in these sites should discuss placement with DOT prior to contacting the site supervisor.
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